

## **COMMUNITY NOTICE**

WHAT: Metrolink Railroad Maintenance Work

WHERE: Ventura County Line

**WHEN:** Thursday, November 7 – Saturday, November 9, 2019

Thursday, November 21 – Saturday, November 23, 2019

## **MORE INFORMATION:**

To ensure safety and reliability, Metrolink will be inspecting tracks on the Ventura Line between Burbank and Moorpark evenings between 7 p.m. and 7 a.m. on the dates listed above.

If repairs on our tracks are needed, crews will make the necessary repairs at that time. The repairs could result in:

- Noise and lights from heavy equipment
- Backup alarms

Metrolink's highest priority is safety. We apologize for any inconvenience this work may cause. Questions and concerns can be directed to Laurene Lopez at 213-452-0433 (or to <a href="mailto:communityrelation@scrra.net">communityrelation@scrra.net</a>).

## THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND COOPERATION THIS IMPORTANT SAFETY PROJECT WILL BENEFIT YOUR COMMUNITY

CONTACT US: communityrelations@scrra.net Visit our website: metrolinktrains.com/community Speech and hearing-impaired residents call 800.698.4TDD.